OPTISONIC 3400OPTISONIC 3400OPTISONIC 3400OPTISONIC 3400 Technical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical DatasheetTechnical Datasheet
Robust, ultrasonic flowmeter for District Heating
• Dedicated for thermal energy measurement
• MID 2014/32/EU Annex VI (MI004) approved
• Accurate bi-directional flow measurement
© KROHNE 07/2016 - 4004547102  TD OPTISONIC 3400 R02 en
 CONTENTS
2 www.krohne.com 07/2016 - 4004547102  TD OPTISONIC 3400 R02 en

Durchflusssensor Flow sensor
Typbezeichnung:
Type designation:
OPTISONIC 3400
Nr. der Bescheinigung:
Certificate No.:
DE-16-MI004-PTB001
G�ltig bis:
Valid until:
27.01.2026
Anzahl der Seiten:
Number of pages:
11
Gesch�ftszeichen:
Reference No.:
PTB-7.5-4078296
Notifizierte Stelle:
Notified Body:
0102
Zertifizierung:
Certification:
Berlin, 27.01.2016 Bewertung:
Evaluation:
Im Auftrag
On behalf of PTB
Siegel
Seal
Im Auftrag
On behalf of PTB
Physikalisch-Technische Bundesanstalt
Braunschweig und Berlin
Nationales Metrologieinstitut
 PRODUCT FEATURES 1
5
OPTISONIC 3400
www.krohne.com07/2016 - 4004547102  TD OPTISONIC 3400 R02 en
1.3  Flow sensor and signal converter details
Engineers favourite flow meterEngineers favourite flow meterEngineers favourite flow meterEngineers favourite flow meter
- All welded sensor construction
- Patented inert metal transducer technology
- No moving parts
- Full bore unobstructed sensor
- No need for auxiliary parts
Legal metrologyLegal metrologyLegal metrologyLegal metrology
The OPTISONIC 3400 liquid flowmeters
compliant to legal metrology MID MI-004 ( and
harmonized CEN EN1434, OIML R74) are
protected against manipulation.
As such the signal converter housing is sealed
and the software is dedicated with relevant
menu parameters that are blocked
1 PRODUCT FEATURES
6
OPTISONIC 3400
www.krohne.com 07/2016 - 4004547102  TD OPTISONIC 3400 R02 en
1.4  Measuring principle
• Like canoes crossing a river, acoustic signals are transmitted and received along a diagonal
measuring path.
• A sound wave going downstream with the flow travels faster than a sound wave going
upstream against the flow.
• The difference in transit time is directly proportional to the mean flow velocity of the medium.
Figure 1-1: Measuring principle
1  Transducer  A
2  Transducer  B
3  Flow velocity
4  Angle of incidence
5  Velocity of sound of liquid
6  Path length
7  Inner diameter
 TECHNICAL DATA 2
7